
‭I FESTIVAL DE NATACIÓN COMFABOY‬
‭DUITAMA, 06 DE DICIEMBRE 2024‬

‭PROGRAMACIÓN‬
‭------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------‬

‭JORNADA TORNEO‬
‭Calentamiento : 2:00 p.m.‬
‭Competencia : 2:30 p.m.‬

‭Evento No. 38  50 LIBRE INFANTIL‬
‭12-13 AÑO DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭1 13D LAUREN SALAZAR    DUITA‬
‭2 12D MARIANA SALINAS   CHIQU‬
‭3 13D SHARON MARTIN     CHIQU‬
‭4 12D MARIA C.BUITRAGO  CHIQU‬
‭5 13D SALMA FIQUITIVA   DUITA‬

‭SEGUNDA SERIE‬

‭1 13D LAURA PRIETO      CHIQU‬
‭2 13D LAURA MESA        SOGAM‬
‭3 EXD LAURA SILVA       DUITA‬
‭4 12D PAULA RODRIGUEZ   PAIPA‬
‭5 13D SARHA SANABRIA    CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 39  50 LIBRE INFANTIL‬
‭12-13 AÑO VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 13V ANDRES HURTADO    PAIPA‬
‭3 12V LUIS M.CUTA       DUITA‬
‭4 13V SANTIAGO JIMENEZ  DUITA‬

‭SEGUNDA SERIE‬

‭1 12V JACOBO CACERES    PAIPA‬
‭2 12V YUSSEF ARENAS     DUITA‬
‭3 13V SAMUEL SIERRA     CHIQU‬
‭4 13V EDWIN JIMENEZ     PAIPA‬

‭Evento No. 40  50 LIBRE JUVENIL‬
‭14-15 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭1 14D GABRIELA RAMIREZ  CHIQU‬
‭2 14D ANA S.URAZAN      CHIQU‬
‭3 14D MA.JOSE CARREÑO   DUITA‬
‭4 15D SAMMY PIRAGUA     INDEP‬

‭SEGUNDA SERIE‬

‭1 15D LAURA D.PEÑA      CHIQU‬
‭2 EXD NUBIA SIZA        DUITA‬
‭3 14D PAULA TORRES      CHIQU‬
‭4 15D ANA M.RIVERA      CHIQU‬
‭5 15D SARA V.ESLAVA     INDEP‬

‭Evento No. 41  50 LIBRE JUVENIL‬
‭14-15 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭1 15V NICOLAS MATEUS    CHIQU‬
‭2 15V ESTEBAN QUINTERO  DUITA‬
‭3 14V SERGIO GUTIERREZ  CHIQU‬
‭4 14V ANDRES LOPEZ      SOGAM‬

‭Evento No. 42  100 LIBRE JUVENIL‬
‭16-17 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 16D VALENTINA PAEZ    CHIQU‬
‭3 16D PAULA ROZO        CHIQU‬
‭4 16D SARA SALAZAR      DUITA‬

‭Evento No. 43  100 LIBRE JUVENIL‬
‭16-17 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 16V CRITIAN RUGE      CHIQU‬
‭3 16V SIMON LEON        CHIQU‬
‭4 16V LEINNER LANCHERO  CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 44  50 ESPALDA‬
‭INFANTIL 12-13 AÑO DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 12D PAULA RODRIGUEZ   PAIPA‬
‭3 13D LAURA MESA        SOGAM‬
‭4 EXD LAURA SILVA       DUITA‬

‭SEGUNDA SERIE‬

‭1 12D MARIANA SALINAS   CHIQU‬
‭2 13D SALMA FIQUITIVA   DUITA‬
‭3 13D SHARON MARTIN     CHIQU‬
‭4 13D LAUREN SALAZAR    DUITA‬

‭Evento No. 45  50 ESPALDA‬
‭INFANTIL 12-13 AÑO VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭1 13V SANTIAGO JIMENEZ  DUITA‬
‭2 12V LUIS M.CUTA       DUITA‬
‭3 13V ANDRES HURTADO    PAIPA‬
‭4 13V SAMUEL SIERRA     CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 46  50 ESPALDA JUVENIL‬
‭14-15 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭1 15D ANA M.RIVERA      CHIQU‬
‭2 15D LAURA D.PEÑA      CHIQU‬
‭3 15D SARA V.ESLAVA     INDEP‬
‭4 14D GABRIELA RAMIREZ  CHIQU‬
‭5 14D PAULA TORRES      CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 47  50 ESPALDA JUVENIL‬
‭14-15 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 15V ESTEBAN QUINTERO  DUITA‬
‭3 15V NICOLAS MATEUS    CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 48  100 ESPALDA‬
‭JUVENIL 16-17 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 16D SARA SALAZAR      DUITA‬
‭3 16D VALENTINA PAEZ    CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 49  100 ESPALDA‬
‭JUVENIL 16-17 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 16V CRITIAN RUGE      CHIQU‬
‭3 16V SIMON LEON        CHIQU‬
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‭I FESTIVAL DE NATACIÓN COMFABOY‬
‭DUITAMA, 06 DE DICIEMBRE 2024‬

‭PROGRAMACIÓN‬
‭------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------‬
‭Evento No. 50  25 PECHO INFANTIL‬
‭12-13 AÑO DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭1 12D MARIA C.BUITRAGO  CHIQU‬
‭2 13D SHARON MARTIN     CHIQU‬
‭3 13D SARHA SANABRIA    CHIQU‬
‭4 13D SALMA FIQUITIVA   DUITA‬

‭SEGUNDA SERIE‬

‭1 12D PAULA RODRIGUEZ   PAIPA‬
‭2 13D KAROLL CORREDOR   PAIPA‬
‭3 13D LAURA PRIETO      CHIQU‬
‭4 12D MARIANA SALINAS   CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 51  25 PECHO INFANTIL‬
‭12-13 AÑO VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭1 13V SAMUEL SIERRA     CHIQU‬
‭2 12V LUIS M.CUTA       DUITA‬
‭3 13V ANDRES HURTADO    PAIPA‬
‭4 13V EDWIN JIMENEZ     PAIPA‬
‭5 13V SANTIAGO JIMENEZ  DUITA‬

‭Evento No. 52  50 PECHO JUVENIL‬
‭14-15 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 15D ANA M.RIVERA      CHIQU‬
‭3 14D ANA S.URAZAN      CHIQU‬
‭4 14D PAULA TORRES      CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 53  50 PECHO JUVENIL‬
‭14-15 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 14V SERGIO GUTIERREZ  CHIQU‬
‭3 15V ESTEBAN QUINTERO  DUITA‬
‭4 15V NICOLAS MATEUS    CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 54  100 PECHO JUVENIL‬
‭16-17 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 16D VALENTINA PAEZ    CHIQU‬
‭3 16D PAULA ROZO        CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 55  100 PECHO JUVENIL‬
‭16-17 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 16V LEINNER LANCHERO  CHIQU‬
‭3 16V SIMON LEON        CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 56  25 MARIPOSA‬
‭INFANTIL 12-13 AÑO DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 13D SARHA SANABRIA    CHIQU‬
‭3 13D KAROLL CORREDOR   PAIPA‬
‭4 13D LAURA PRIETO      CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 57  25 MARIPOSA‬
‭INFANTIL 12-13 AÑO VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭3 13V EDWIN JIMENEZ     PAIPA‬

‭Evento No. 58  50 MARIPOSA‬
‭JUVENIL 14-15 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭3 15D SAMMY PIRAGUA     INDEP‬

‭Evento No. 59  50 MARIPOSA‬
‭JUVENIL 14-15 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭3 14V SERGIO GUTIERREZ  CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 60  100 MARIPOSA‬
‭JUVENIL 16-17 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭Evento No. 61  100 MARIPOSA‬
‭JUVENIL 16-17 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭Evento No. 62  100 Comb. INDIVIDU‬
‭INFANTIL 12-13 AÑO DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭3 12D MARIA C.BUITRAGO  CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 63  100 Comb. INDIVIDU‬
‭INFANTIL 12-13 AÑO VARONES‬

‭Evento No. 64  100 Comb. INDIVIDU‬
‭JUVENIL 14-15 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭2 15D SARA V.ESLAVA     INDEP‬
‭3 15D SAMMY PIRAGUA     INDEP‬

‭Evento No. 65  100 Comb. INDIVIDU‬
‭JUVENIL 14-15 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭Evento No. 66  100 Comb. INDIVIDU‬
‭JUVENIL 16-17 AÑOS DAMAS‬

‭Evento No. 67  100 Comb. INDIVIDU‬
‭JUVENIL 16-17 AÑOS VARONES‬

‭PRIMERA SERIE‬

‭3 16V LEINNER LANCHERO  CHIQU‬

‭Evento No. 68  4x25 Rel.COMBINADO‬
‭INFANTIL 12-13 AÑO MIXTO‬

‭Evento No. 69  4x25 Rel. LIBRE‬
‭JUVENIL 14-15 AÑOS MIXTO‬

‭Evento No. 70  4x25 Rel.COMBINADO‬
‭JUVENIL 16-17 AÑOS MIXTO‬
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